My accountant told me that the only reason why my

business iIs looking up Is that it’s flat on it’s back.

What's the definition of an accountant?

Someone who solves a problem you didn’t know you had in a
way you don’t understand.
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Financial Information
Everyone’s needs are different

e Management Staff
e Donors




Legal Aid Services of PN
Oklahoma, Inc. provides 7 Accounting
legal services to eligible Concepts







Responsible Financial Management

A method of operating that produces:
e Accurate and timely financial information




“Yes” should always be the answer

Sound financial Management System
Appropriate accounting and reporting system
Adequate internal controls




Board of Directors

e Set Policy
e Monitor management
e Advocate the mission of the organization

Regarding Financials:

e Have an Active Budget & Audit Committee
e Approve Budget

e Look for reasonableness (common sense)
e Ask questions!



1. Why Budget & Audit Committee?

e Concepts of accounting, internal controls,
and reporting requirements can be very
complex




Budget & Audit Committee - Tasks

e Recommend selection of auditor
e Review scope of the audit
e Review the results of the audit




Segregation of Duties

The person responsible for the physical
custody of an asset should not be the
person recording the accounting entries




AICPA SAS # 99

e Thanks to Enron, Arthur Anderson, &
Sarbanes-Oxley Act of 2002

e Auditor must obtain reasonable assurance




AICPA SAS # 112 & SAS # 114

e Effective for 2007 audit

e Requires auditor to communicate internal control
deficiencies to management and governance.




FASB 117 Financial Statements for
Not-for-Profit Organizations

Requires uniform format

Requires basic statements:
1. Statement of Financial Position (Balance Sheet)
2.  Statement of Activities (Income/Expense Statement)




FASB 116 Accounting for
Contributions

An unconditional promise to make a contribution is revenue
In the year the promise is received (Example — 3 year
pledge to contribute $1,000 a year).




2. Approve Budgets

e Future plan of action expressed In
monetary terms




3. What is Reasonable?

» Materiality = approximately ¥2 %

Ex. For an annual budget of $8M, materiality would be $40,000







Nonprofit vs. Profit

e Stewardship: uitimate objective is to meet socially desirable
need of the community.

e Cash/ th PI’Oﬁ_t: Continue to exist only so long as sufficient




Methods of Accounting

e Cash BaslISs: There are no accounts receivable or
accounts payable.

e Matching Principle: Expenses incurred to produce




Types of Costs

e Direct Costs: Identifiable cost of producing services

(salary & benefits, private attorney contracts, travel,
litigation costs).




H 4
Ask
Questions



Financial




aka Balance Sheet

Presents financial position at one given
point in time
“As of December 31, ....”



Financial Position Formula
Old “Balance Sheet”

Net
Assets

(Equity)

Assets Liabilities

What you have What you owe



Cash
LASO has 30 bank accounts!

e Operating Account —
funds invested In treasury
fund “Sweep” Account

g G nightly

Temporarily — Permanently
Restri

40,8685

Prepaid Expenses

Bl - Cach office has client
| trust account and imprest

Software 41,752
Less: Accumulated Depreciati ( ) ( 52,520)
Total Property T

. . account
e Payroll Account

e Operating Il — 3 party
Cafeteria Plan
e Administration

Unrestricted
nporarily Restrict
Legal Servicas Corporation
Non-L5C

Permanently Res

Total Net As:

LIABILITIES AND NET
Current Liabilit
unts Payable
Other Payabl
Client Trust P,
Due ta Grantor
Accrued Salarie
Deferred Rew

%)
3
5]
ry

n ] :
O WO G

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS




Unconditional Promises to Pay

LEGAL AID SERWI
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma

TEMENT OF FINANCIAL P

As of December 31, 2005

Temporarily
Restri

ASSETS
Current Assets:
Cash and Cash Equivalents 420,548
Grants Recegi 470, 40,088
i 756
40,865

ctible Promises,

Equipment

Software

Less: Accumulated Depreciati
Total Property

Other A
swment Fund {Mote 6)
Unconditional Prom
Total Other As

LIABILITIES AND NET
Current Liabilit
unts Payable

Other Payabl

Client Trust P,

Due ta Grantor

Accrued Salarie

Deferred Rew

Accrued Vacation

Total Current Liabilties

%)
3
5]
Y

n ! d
cCwomn o=

Total Liabilities

Net Assets:
Unrestricted
nporarily Restrict
Legal Services Corporation
Non-L5C
Permanently Res
Total Net As:

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS

P

manently

$

Pledges Receivable

Promise of “all” future
contributions is recorded
as revenue when promise
IS received

For 2006:

Current ($31,244) to be
received within 1 year
Other ($1,755) 1-3 years

6% of Receivable is set
aside in “Allowance for
uncollectible Pledges”



Prepaid Expenses

LEGAL AID SERWI
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma

TEMENT OF FINANCIAL P

As of December 31, 2005

Temporarily — Permanently
Restri ol
ASSETS

Current Assets:
Cash and Cash Equivalents 420,548 0§ 1696118
Grants Receivable 470, 40,089 2
Other Receivables. 756
ises to Gi 40,865
ctible Promises 1)

Equipment 235,098

Software 41,752
Less: Accumulated Depreciati ( )
Total Property

52,520)

Other A
Endowment Fund {Note 6}
Unconditional Prom
Total Other As:

LIABILITIES AND NET
Current Liabilit
unts Payable

Other Payabl

Client Trust P,

Due ta Grantor

Accrued Salarie

Deferred Rew

Accrued Vacation

Total Current Liabilties

%)
3
5]
Y

n ! d
cCwomn o=

Total Liabilities

Net Assets:
Unrestricted
nporarily Restrict
Legal Servicas Corporation
Non-L5C
Permanently Res
Total Net As:

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS

Insurance Policies
Postage
Rent

Pikepass



Endowment Fund

. Beneficial Interest OKC

Oklahoma City, Oklahoma

TEMENT OF FINANCIAL P I CO m m u n ity FO u n d ati O n

Money that LAWO gave to Community
Foundation for a permanent endowment

Temporarily — Permanently
Restri

ASSETS

Current Assets:
Cash and Cash Equivalents 420,548 $ 1,696,118
40,089 2!

S - 8 Community Foundations
e have legal ownership and
variance power over the

funds.

Equipment
Software

LS
-
w
S

S W oG

B that contributors have

LIABILITIES AND MET i
Currant Liabilit
unts Payable L 574 ] = -
‘ | Not Reflected Is $37,645 In
Client Trust P k 1 3
Accrued Salarie =
Deferred Rew
SO OKC and $77,098 in Tulsa
Total Current Liabiilties b)
Net Assets:
Unrestricted 1,338,
nporarily Restrict -
Legal Servicas Corporation 8,
- onated In our name.
6.07

Permanentiy Res
Total Net As:

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS




Property

LE'?““'E,@E:’;‘,’“;_h.,m:;am; ® Capltallzatlon
threshold is $5,000

Temporarily — Permanently
Restri

Cash and Cash Equivalents
Grants Receivable 470, 40,088
Other Receivables 756

N R Poteau office

A ° Furniture and some
mw e B eqUipment Were
NPT N capitalized under old

Total Other As

i P - | and & Building is our

%)
3
5]
ry

/ . . L
P threshold and will
Currant Liabilit
unts Payable
Accrued Salarie enefils 7 L LT r I I
Deferred Rew i
Accrued Vacation 3
Total Current Liabilties PR YL 1T T ‘ O I I l p e e y

OwWOoN G =

Other Payabl
Total Liabilities

Client Trust P,
Due ta Grantor
L
Net Assets:
- depreciated
nporarily Restrict
Legal Services Corporation 8,
Non-L5C
Permanently Res
Total Net As:

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS




Grants Recelvable & Deferred
Revenue

e Grants Recelvable —

TEMENT OF FINANCIAL P

earned but not yet

Temporarily — Permanently
Restri

. received

40,089
756
40,8685

Prepaid Expenses
Tatal Current Assets

MEE B ° Deferred Revenue —

Software 41,752
Less: Accumulated Depreciati ( ) ( 52,520)
Total Property

e : : s money received In
advance of providin
Services

LIABILITIES AND NET
Current Liabilit
unts Payable
Other Payabl
Client Trust P,
Due to Grantor

%)
3
5]
ry

S W oG

Total Current Liabiilties
Total Liabilities

Net Assets:
Unrestricted
nporarily Restrict
Legal Servicas Corporation
Non-L5C
Permanently Res
Total Net As:

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS




Liabilities

Ao v A claim of the assets by an

Oklahoma City, Oklahoma

ro e e o out_side_r .. A financial
obligation

Temporarily — Permanently
Restri

ASSETS

Current Assets:
Cash and Cash Equivalents 420,548 $ 1,696,118
Grants Receivable 470, 40,089 2
Other Receivables. 756

wBEREE W °© Accounts Payable —
owed to vendor for goods
or services

Prepaid Expenses
Tatal Current Assets

Equipment 235,098

Software 41,752

Less: Accumulated Depreciati ( ) ( 52,520)
Total Property 7

Other A
Endowment Fund {Note 6}

RS el © Accrued Vacation —

benefit owed to

employees either in time

| o off or In payment upon
e e o e termination of

= employment

Legal Services Corporation
Non-L5C

Permanentiy Res

Total Net As:

24574 §

Due to Grantor
Accrued Salarie

OwWOoN G =

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS




aka Income Statement

Summarizes financial activity for a
given period of time

“For the Year Ended ..... ?



“Support” Income

Income from voluntary
contributions. P

R

Classified as either direct
(fundraising donations)
or indirect (donation
passes through an
Intermediary agency
before it Is received by g
the agency (United Way). |

Met Assets, Beginning
of Year
Transfer:
GainfLoss on Disposal of Property




Government Grant Income

ar Ended Decamber 31, 2005

Generally an exchange
transaction (fee for | s
service revenue) and |
not a contribution.

Released From

Examples: Title I,
HUD, LSC

Change in Net

Met Assets, Beginning




“Revenue” Income

Contracts

Income from services
performed or goods —
SO I d . Pres et Focm

Examples: Public
Defender Contract,

DAP TANF Contract,
Oklahoma State

TEMENT OF ACTIVITI

Year Ended December 31, 2005

laneous Income

Charga in Mat Assets.

Revolving Fund, LSC

of Year
Transfer:

Technology Grants o




Revenue by Source (economic

vulnerability)
sovernment Grants e
61% R
Contract Revenue emare\ T
20% Sin. | 2 B OB
Donated Services 3% [y E iR

Contributions 6%
United Way 5%
Private Grants 3%
Interest Income 1%

END OF YEAR




FU nCtiOH CIaSS|f|Cat|On (The function representing the

organizations highest mission priority should be receiving the highest portion of
the agency’s resources.

Civil Legal Services 76%
Management & General

12% __Terporer Resticied ____~ Pomanetly
Donated Services 3% e e ey
Public Defender Services = R

8030651  (276976)
Rule of thumb ... at least 70% should be for program
activities, Management between 7-15%,
Fundraising 4-10%**.
** Organization where grants and renewals are
prepared by Development Office (not our case).

[74.201)

1,407,627
[y

5278







“Just tell me what happened to the cash.”

LEGAL AID SERVICES OF OKLAHOMA, INC.

Oklahama City, Oklahoma F O r 2 O O 6 :

STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS

Start with loss for year ($83,105)

— Add back non-cash expenses
Aclustments 1 Reconcile the Changs In Net Assats o Cash s $47’975

Provided by d for) Cperating Acthviti
Depre:

{Increase) Decrease in Recefvables , _._ .
e &M Increase in Assets ($109,422)
in Client Trust Liabiliies 7

7 Decrease in Liabilities ($46,591)

Purchase of assets ($11,363)
Equals:

Total Use of Cash ($202,506)

rued 1

Cash, Beginning of Year

CASH, END OF YEAR




Statement of Functional



EXPENSES

Occupancy
Office Expense
Telephone
Travel
Litigation
Training
Library

Dues and Fees

Equipment Maint
Depreciati
Donated Services

TOTAL EXPENSES

Expense Ratios ...

For 2006:

LEGAL AID SERVICES OF DKLAHOMA, INC.
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma

STATEMENT OF FUNCTIONAL EXPENSES

For the Year Ended December 31, 2005 P Sal ari eS 60%
e Benefits 16%

Rl  [Donated Services, Contract
501000 § 77668 § 4,501 Attorneys 3%

e Occupancy, Office, Telephone
11%

e Equipment 3%

e Training, Library, Insurance,

Dues, Professional Services
5%

e Travel, Litigation 2%

@~ @
& o

©©

1 N
Tooe



... & Functions (programs)

For 2006:

LEGAL AID SERVI
Oklahoma City,

STATEMENT OF FUNCTIONAL EXPENSES

Forthe Year Ended December 31, 2005 ® Program SeI'VICeS 85%
‘. — Civil Legal Services 79%
e . — Public Defender 5.5%

Senvices i Raising Total

‘ c ; " $ § 303182 s 77668 5 4,501,364 - Ad = E = 0
fing znefit . 73,864 7! 20,718 1,255,844 l I l t t 12 /
ﬂlcﬁgan?c‘:ae " : g 21 308 a 'fU,éSEi 41 14 I n IS ra. Ive 0
Office Expense 3,721 38,083 346 3,440
o 277

Telephone 124,952
el

e Fundraising 3% **

=]

L

]
=R =N =N =R R =]

Dues and Fees

Insuran

Professional Services
Private Contract Attorneys

@ ~1 @
Swth ;o

** 42% of contribution revenue

.
5
clicoo

|'.‘qu

Donated Servi

TOTAL EXPENSES ] 0 % 1,086,955 ¢




Ask
Questions



Aka Fund Balance



Net Assets - What Is 1t?

Financial Financial
Position Position
@ @

wle(3100, . Wues ;
Statement of

Activities accumulates
revenue and
expenses

e At end of year it is
deposited to
(withdrawn from) the
beginning balance




ASSETS

Current Assets:
Cash and Cash Equivalents
Grants Recefvable
Other Receivables

Unconditional Promises to Give
Allowance for Uncollectible Promises

Prepaid Expenses
Total Current Assets

Property (Note 3):
Land
Buildings & Improvements
Furniture
Equipment
Software

Less: Accumulated Depreciation

Total Property

Other Assets:
Endowment Fund (Note &)

Net Assets

LEGAL AID SERVICES OF OKLAHOMA, INC.
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
As of December 31, 2005

Temporarily

Unrestricted Restricted

Permanently

Restricted Total

$ 1275570 420,548
470,184 40,089

0 756

30619 40,885
(11,963) 0

Q 79,632

§ 1,596,118
510,253

756

71,484
(11,983)
79,632

1,764,350 581,880

2,346,230

0
146,259
37,527
(131,766)
52,020

8,500
87 676
11,429

235,098
41,752

{252,520
128,935

0

Uncendiicnal Promises to Give 29,295

Total Other Assets
TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS
Current Liabilities:

Accounts Payable

Other Payable

Client Trust Payable

Due to Granter

Accrued Salaries and Benefits

Deferred Revenue

Accrued Vacation

Total Current Liabilities

Total Liabilities

Net Assets:
Unrestricted
Temporarily Restricted
Legal Services Corporation
Non-LSC
Permanently Restricted
Total Net Assets

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS §__ 1845705 3

6,077
29,295

29,295

35,372

$__1845705 §__ 650,805

§_ 2,511,587

18,641 24,574
38 687 1
0 12,316

0 2962
121,077 0
2,204 29,853
326242 0
506,851 69,706

508,851 69,706

43,215
38,688
12,316
2,862
121,077
32,057
326242
576,557

576,557

1,338,854 0

0 488,745
0 101,354
a 0
1,338,854 590,099

1,338,854

488,748
01,354

£59.805

REVENLES, GAINS AND

Governmant Grant Revenua
Private Grant Revenue
Contract Revenue
United Way
Contributions
Miscellaneous Income
Interest income
Danated Services
Total Revernue and Gains
Net Assets Released From
Restrictions:
Satisfaction of Program
Requirements

Total Revanues, Gans and
Other Support

Municipal Legal Sarvices
Manzgement and
General
Fund Ralsing
Donated Services
Total Expanses

Chanpe in Met Assels

et Assets, Beginning
of Year
Transfers
GainiLess on Disposal of Property

NET ASSETS,
END OF YEAR

LEGAL AlID SERVICES OF CKLAHOMA, ING
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma

STATEMENT GF ACTIVITI

For the Year Ended December 31, 2005

Temparerily Restricted Fermanently

NONASC

4137, 524487 § 4861980 §
150,000 52169 52,189
1,418 739 C 0
0 [ 55 306,955
170,884 5 240,87 240,903
o 833
0 7; 57 240
723,500 o 0

Booooo

o
Dlo o

2463123 4,195,343 5,399 880

(4472318 (1,104,208} {5578,528)

8,038,651 (276,976) 100,328 (176,648}

408,390

1.086 955

(176,648)

771975
(5,228)

Restricted

4,661,880
202169
1.41873%
386,853

57,240
723,500

7,863,102

7,853,102

5,731,317
408,390

4BB745 § 101854 §




How much Is enough?

 What if a major grant is reduced or terminated?

 What would you need to close down your
organization with dignity?

e Satisfaction of performance requirements with




Board Designated Net Assets

e Those net asset dollars restricted by the
board for a stated purpose.




Ask
Questions



Is the organization financially
healthy?



Working capital

N o co O (current assets — current liabilities)
STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL ITION
As of December 31, 2005
Temporaly  Permanently

Unrestricted
ASSETS

n
Current Assets:
Cash and Cash Equivalents 420,548 § 1896118 I I I S e X al I l e
Grants Receivable 7 40,089 510,253

Other Receivabl 756 796
40,865 0 71,464

=3 $1.769,723

235,098

Land
Euildin

: Accumulated Depreciation
lotal Property

In 2006 audit

LIABILITIES AND NE
:H

TN <1 750,702

Due to Grantor
Accrued Salaries
Deferred Revenu

tric
s Corporation

Permanently Restricted
Total Net Assets

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND MET ASSETS




L|CIU|d|ty ratio (number of days of operating expenses covered by working
capital ... absolute minimum should be 30 days, may be up to 180 days)

LEGAL AID SERVICES OF OKLAHOMA, INC.
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

As of December 31, 2005

Temporarily Permanently

Unrestricted Restricted Restricted __ Total
ASSETS
Current Assets:
Cash and Cash Equivalents 5 1275570 § 420,548 § 0§ 169,113
Grants Recefvable 470,164 40,080 0 510,253
Other Receivables 0 756 0 756
Unconditional Promises to Give 30,619 40,885 0 71,484
Allowance for Uncollectible Promises (11,963) 0 0 (11,083)
Prepaid Expenses 0 _ 79632 Q =
Tatal Gurrent Assets 1,764,350 581,890 1 2,345,280
Property (Note 3):
Land o 6,500 0 5,500
Euildings & Improvements 0 a7 676 a 87 676
Furniture Q 11,429 0 11,429
Equipment 146,259 68,839 a 235,098
Software 37,527 4,225 0 41,752
Less: Accumulated Depreciation (131,788 (120,764) 0 (252,520
77815 0 129835

Total Property

Example: Working Capital $1,769,723 /
$22,230 a day = 79.6 days

2006 audit: $1,750,702/$20,951 = 83.5

days

Total Current Liabiilties 506,851

Total Liabilfies 506,851 69,706 0

Net Assets:
Unrestricted 1,338,854 4] 0 1,338,854
Temporarily Restricted:
Legal Servicas Corporation 4] 488 745 0 488,745
Non-LS 0 101,354 i} 101,354
Permanently Restricted 9 _ 0 6,077 8077
Total Net Azszets 1,238,854 590,099 6,077 1,835,030

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS 5 1845705 3 650,805 % 6,077 $_2.511,587

LEGAL AID SERVICES OF CKLAHOMA, INC
Okiahora City, Oklahama

STATEMENT OF ACTIITIES

Faor the Year Ended December 31, 2005

Temporer ioed Fermanently
Unrestricted  LEC NON-LE! _Total  _ Restricted Total
REVENUES, GAINS AND
Government Grant Revenua § 05 41537493 § D24487 & 4601980 3 0§ 4681880
Private Grant Revenue 150,000 ] 52 168 52169 0 202169
Cnntrart Reen)p 1418 790 al [ 0 1438750

Example: Total Expenses $8,113,852 /
365 days = $22,230 a day

‘1 2006 Audit: $7,647,305/365 = $20,951

Requirements ) 5 576,528 (4472318 (1,104,209} (6,576,528) 0 0
Total Revanuas, Gains and
Other Support 8091 BT
EXPENSES
Civil Legal Services 5,731,317 ] 0 0 0 57337
Municipal Legal 409,390 1] 0 4] [ 408350
Management and
1.086,955 0 0
0 0
0 0
Total Expes 0 0 0
Change in Net Assats (74,201} 100,328 (176,548) 89 {250,750}
et Assets, Beginning
of Year 771878 5,878 2,185 780
Transfers (5,228 0 0
0 0 ]

GainlLegs on Disposal of Proparty

NET ASSETS,
END OF YEAR i

ABBT4S 5 101334 3 005 § G077




Current Ratlo (ability to pay debts with

available resources)

LEGAL AID SERVICES OF OKLAHO
Oklahoma City, Oklaharma

TEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

As of December 31, 2005

Current assets/current liabilities

Unrestric

ASSETS

Current Assets:
Cash and Cash Equivalents 5
Grants Receivable
Other Receivables

1275570 § 420,548 §
40,089
756
40,865

Example: 4.07

146,259

37,527
Less: Accumulated Depreciation {131,766)
Total Property 5

T S 2006 Audit: 4.30

TOTAL A TS

LIABILITIES AND NET

Current Liabilit
Accounts Payable
Other Payable
Client Trust Payable
Due to Grantor
Accrued Salarie
Deferred Rowe

r
£
w
»

N
5w
I - =Y i
OWON G

b

Total Current Liabilities

Net Assets:
Unri ed
Temporarily Restrict
Legal Services Corporation
Non-LSC
Permanently Restric
Total Net As:

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND MET /




Avallablllty of Cash (how much of incoming

be greater than 10%)

revenues are cash.. Should

LEGAL AID SERVICES OF CKLAHOMA, INC
Oklahorra City, Oklaherna

LEGAL AID SERVICES OF OKLAHOMA, INC.
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
STATEMENT OF ACTIITIES

As of December 31, 2005
Faor the Year Ended December 31, 2005

Temporarily
Restricted

Permanently

Unrestricted Restricted Total

ASSETS

Ssets:
h and Cash Equivalents $ 1275570 420,548 § 1,896,118 — Tempar Permanently
R 470,184 40,088 q 0253 Unrestricted __ LSC NON-LSC Restricted Total

Other Receivables 0 756 756

Unconditional Promises to Give
Allowance for Uncollectible Promises
Prepaid Expenses

Total Current Assets

Property (Note 3):
Land
Euildings & Improvements
Furniture
Equipment

30,619
(11,863)
0

40,865
0
79,632

71,484
(11,083)
79,632

1,764,350

581,880

2,345,280

o
0
0
146,259

6,500
a7 676
11,429
68,839

5,500
87 576
11,429

235,090

REVENUES, GAINS AND
OTHER SUPPORT
Governmant Grant Revenue
Private Grant Revenue
Contract Revenue
Urited Way
Contrioutions
Miscellanecus Income
Intarest incame:
Dongted Servicas

0% 4137483 § S244ET §
150,000 0 52169

1,418,739 0 0

386 855

240878
46

57,240 i]
i] I

0 ]
170,884 25

4661980 3§
52165
0
386,955
240,903
633
57,240

0§ 4651880
0 202169
0 1,418,738
0 386,855
D 411787
ES 2

57,240

i
0 0 723,500
41742 = e

5,399,850 9 7883102

(252,520
128,935

Software a7.527 4,225
Less: Accumulated Depreciation (131,766) (120,754)
Total Property 52,020 77915

Cash/Total Revenues (2005) = 21.6
2006 = 19.7

Accounts Payable 18541 §
Other Payable 38,687 38,688
Client Trust Payable 0 12,318 12316
Due to Grantor 0 2,952 2,962
Accrued Salaries and Benefits 121,097 0 121,077
Deferred Revenue 2,204 29,852 32,087
Accrued Vacation 326,242 0 326,242
Total Current Liabillies 506,851 576557

Total Revenue and Gains 4,195 343
Met Assets Releasad From
Restrictions
Safisfaction of Program
Requirements

5.576.528 (4,472,318) (1,104,209} (5578,528)

Total Revanuas, Gains and

Oither Support 8,039,651 276,978) 100,328 [178.648)

EAPENSES
Ciuil Legal Services 5,731,317
Municipal Legal Sarvices 408,390
Management and

General
Fund Ratsing
Donated Services
Total Expanises

5731317
400,200

24574 § 43,215
1
1,088 555
162690
R
13,852

1.086,955
162,680
723,500

B,113 852

Charige in Net Assels (74,201} (175 548) (250,750)

Total Liabilities 506,851

578,557

Net Assets: et Assets, Beginning

Unrestricted 1,338,854 0 1,338,854 of Year 771,975

Temporarily Restricted: Transfers (5,228)
Legal Services Corporation 488 745 [} 488,745 GainfLess on Disposal of Proparty . D.
Non-LsC 101,354 a 101,354 ) -

Permanently Restricted ] 6,077 4 -

T e e NET ASSETS
Total Net Assets 1,338,85 590,009 ] e
5,077 1,835,030 END OF VEAR

2,185,780

488,745 § 101,354 § 1,835,080

00

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS $__1845705 § 650,805 % 6,077 $_2.511,587







Approved Indirect Cost Rate

Automatically approved summary charge for




Ask
Questions






Performance Measurement

“Outcome Measurement”
Efficiency and Performance Evaluation

e Quantity of service/products




New Form 990 (2008)

e Expands disclosure on compensation,
benefits and expenses.




Green Initiative

. Deposits made by scanned checks
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Remember:
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